
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:586
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
UPGRADATION OF JIRADEI RAILWAY STATION
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to upgrade/ modernize Jiradei station; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Works comprising face lifting of station building and improvement to circulating area at Jiradei railway station have been
taken up. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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